PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JOHN BRYCE	11/16/2007
TODD CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS	11/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANSWER FINANCIAL INC.	
Street Address:	15910 VENTURA BLVD., 6TH FLOOR	
City:	ENCINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91436	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11939443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: bobbie.jutras@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025529-0362134
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Danielson

Total Attachments: 2

source=AF-004_Assignment#page1.tif source=AF-004_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020471 FRAME: 0590 Attorney's Docket No. 025529-0362134

Client Reference: AF-004

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

DANIEL JOHN BRYCE

2740 Maiden Lane Altadena, CA 91001 Citizenship: USA

TODD CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS

397 Lucero Street

Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

ANSWER FINANCIAL INC.

15910 Ventura Blvd., 6th Floor

Encino, CA 91436

State of Incorporation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING, SECURING, CONTROLLING AND CUSTOMIZING EMPLOYEE NETWORK APPLICATIONS AND USAGE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 11/939,443 filed on November 13, 2007 and, in and to said application and all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and to all U.S., international and foreign applications based thereon or counterparts thereof including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

600448146v1

PATENT REEL: 020471 FRAME: 0591

Letters Patent and said equivalents there purposes thereof. Date: 16/207	Signature of DANIEL/JOHN BRYCE			
State of California) County of US AMSELES)	\$S			
On Notary Public, personally appeared DANIEL JOHN BRYCE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public	SEAL Commission # 1733024 Notary Public - Colifornia Los Angeles County MyCorrer, Explanator 20, 2011			
Date: 11/16/2007	Signature of TODD CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS			
State of California)	\$S			
personally appeared <u>TODD CHRISTOPHER WILLI</u> evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are su	Notary Public, AMS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory bscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public	SEAL			
	Commission # 1733924 Holory Public - Collionia E Las Angeles County My Commiscies Not 20, 2011			

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

600448140v1

RECORDED: 02/06/2008